OP \$65.00 32034

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Focus Legal IP		II12/31/2008 I	LIMITED LIABILITY
			COMPANY: NEBRASKA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Continuum Worldwide Corporation	
Street Address:	11422 Miracle Hills Drive	
Internal Address:	Suite 500	
City:	Omaha	
State/Country:	NEBRASKA	
Postal Code:	68154	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEBRASKA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3203414	FOCUS LEGAL SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	3065422	FOCUS LEGAL SOLUTIONS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (402)351-2000

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 402-351-2421

Email: martha.zajicek@mutualofomaha.com

Correspondent Name: Martha K. Zajicek

Address Line 1: Mutual of Omaha Plaza

Address Line 2: 3rd Floor - Law Operation

Address Line 4: Omaha, NEBRASKA 68175-1008

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	99310
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Martha K. Zajicek

Signature:	/MKZ/
Date:	01/06/2009
Total Attachments: 2 source=Focus Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=Focus Trademark Assignment#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment (the "Assignment") is to be effective as of December 31, 2008, and is entered into by and among Omaha Legal Copies, Inc., a Nebraska corporation ("OLC"), Focus Legal Solutions, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("FLS"), Focus Legal IP, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("FLSIP"), Focus Legal Management, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("FLSM"), Focus Legal Omaha, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("FLSO") and Focus Legal Kansas City, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("FLKC") (OLC, FLS, FLSIP, FLSM, FLSO and FLKC will be collectively referred to as "Assignors"), and Continuum Worldwide Corporation, a Nebraska corporation ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignors, collectively and/or individually, are the owners of the trademarks and the associated registrations listed on Exhibit A attached hereto (collectively, the "Marks").

WHEREAS, Assignee, having its principal offices at 11422 Miracle Hills Dive, Suite 500, Omaha, Nebraska 68154, U.S.A., is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said Marks in connection with its purchase of the assets of Assignors' business.

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors hereby assign to Assignee all of Assignors' rights, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and all common law rights associated with the Marks, and, any and all causes of action and other rights assertable under the Marks. the right to sue third parties for infringement of or improper activities regarding the Marks, and the right to enjoy all of the monetary benefits obtained as a result of any such litigation, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignors had this Assignment not been made.

Signed this 31st day of December 2008

OMAHA LEGAL COPIES, INC., FOCUS LEGAL SOLUTIONS, LLC, FOCUS LEGAL IP, LLC, FOCUS LEGAL MANAGEMENT, LLC, FOCUS LEGAL OMAHA, LLC, and FOCUS LEGAL KANSAS CITY, LLC, Assignors

CONTINUUM WORLDWIDE/CORPORATION, Assignee

Name: Jeffrey Schreiner

Title: President

EXHIBIT A

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NUMBER
FOCUS LEGAL SOLUTIONS AND DESIGN	3203414
FOCUS LEGAL SOLUTIONS	3065422
THE POWER TO DISCOVER	Not registered

#760884v1

RECORDED: 01/06/2009